62
CHP: Centrifugal single-inlet, high-pressure fans
with casing and sheet steel impellerCHP
Fan:
Steel sheet casing•
Impeller with backward-facing blades made from galvanised sheet steel, except models •
242-248-254-260-640-645-650 which have a cast aluminium impeller.
Motor:

Robust motor
bedplate
Order code
CHP	 460	 2T			   7.5
Impeller sizeCHP: Centrifugal single-inlet, high-pressure fans Number of
motor poles
2=2900 r/min 50 Hz
Motor
power (CV)
T=Three-phase
Technical characteristics
230V 400V
Speed
(r/min)
Model Maximum admissible
current (A)
Installed
power
(kW)
Maximum
airflow
(m3/h)
Sound
pressure level
dB(A)
Approx.
weight
(Kg)
CHP-242-2T-0.33	 2710	 1.29	 0.75	 	 0.25	 450	 73	 	 30.0
CHP-242-2T-0.5	 2710	 1.92	 1.11	 	 0.37	 650	 73	 	 31.0
CHP-248-2T-0.75	 2760	 2.57	 1.49	 	 0.55	 420	 74	 	 43.5
CHP-248-2T-1	 2770	 2.78	 1.60	 	 0.75	 500	 75	 	 45.0
CHP-248-2T-1.5	 2860	 4.20	 2.40	 	 1.10	 990	 76	 	 46.5
CHP-254-2T-1.5	 2860	 4.20	 2.40	 	 1.10	 600	 76	 	 56.5
CHP-254-2T-2	 2770	 5.44	 3.13	 	 1.50	 800	 78	 	 61.5
CHP-254-2T-3	 2885	 7.77	 4.47	 	 2.20	 1300	 80	 	 63.0
CHP-260-2T-2	 2770	 5.44	 3.13	 	 1.50	 500	 77	 	 75.0
CHP-260-2T-3	 2885	 7.77	 4.47	 	 2.20	 900	 79	 	 78.0
CHP-463-2T-5.5	 2870	 13.60	 7.82	 	 4.00	 1150	 82	 	 88.5
CHP-463-2T-7.5	 2880	 	 10.50	 6.09	 5.50	 2000	 83	 	 95.5
CHP-467-2T-7.5	 2880	 	 10.50	 6.09	 5.50	 1550	 84	 	 117.5
CHP-467-2T-10	 2870	 	 14.50	 8.41	 7.50	 2600	 85	 	 122.5
CHP-571-2T-10	 2870	 	 14.50	 8.41	 7.50	 2000	 86	 	 144.0
CHP-571-2T-15	 2940	 	 20.30	 11.70	 11.00	 3450	 87	 	 175.0
CHP-640-2T-2	 2770	 5.44	 3.13	 	 1.50	 2600	 77	 	 51.5
690V
63
Technical characteristics
230V 400V
Speed
(r/min)
Model Maximum admissible
current (A)
Installed
power
(kW)
Maximum
airflow
(m3/h)
Sound
pressure level
dB(A)
Approx.
weight
(Kg)690V
CHP-645-2T-3	 2885	 7.77	 4.47	 	 2.20	 2000	 76	 	 62.5
CHP-645-2T-4	 2900	 10.18	 5.88	 	 3.00	 3000	 81	 	 69.5
CHP-650-2T-5.5	 2870	 13.60	 7.82	 	 4.00	 3500	 81	 	 89.0
CHP-650-2T-7.5	 2880	 	 10.50	 6.09	 5.50	 4750	 83	 	 96.0
CHP-852-2T-7.5	 2880	 	 10.50	 6.09	 5.50	 3500	 81	 	 96.0
CHP-852-2T-10	 2870	 	 14.50	 8.41	 7.50	 5500	 85	 	 101.0
CHP-856-2T-15	 2940	 	 20.30	 11.70	 11.00	 7500	 85	 	 157.5
CHP-863-2T-15	 2940	 	 20.30	 11.70	 11.00	 4000	 84	 	 168.0